We are providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements described above should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Allen-Vanguard and
Tailwind Financial and the related notes thereto found elsewhere in this proxy statement. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that may have actually occurred had the merger taken
place on the dates noted, or the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

110

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
At September 30, 2008

(in thousands)

Additional Combined

Combined Pro Forma Pro Forma

Tailwind Allen-Vanguard Reconciliation Allen-Vanguard Foreign Allen-Vanguard Pro Forma Pro Forma Adjustments Assuming

U.S. GAAP Cdn GAAP to U.S. GAAP U.S. GAAP Exchange U.S. GAAP Combination Assuming No For Maximum Maximum

US dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Adjustment US dollars Adjustments Conversion Conversion Conversion

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 51 $ 8,522 $ – $ 8,522 $ (482 ) $ 8,040 $ 102,541 1 $ 49,132 $ (30,407 ) 7 $ 21,425

(8,500 ) 2 2,700 8

(3,000 ) 3

(50,000 ) 5

Restricted cash and short term

investment – 4,065 – 4,065 (230 ) 3,835 – 3,835 – 3,835

Cash and cash equivalents held in

trust account 102,541 – – – – – (102,541 ) 1 – – –

Accounts receivable – 29,547 – 29,547 (1,669 ) 27,878 – 27,878 – 27,878

Inventories – 36,157 – 36,157 (2,043 ) 34,114 11,195 6 45,309 – 45,309

Prepaid and others 7 2,618 – 2,618 (148 ) 2,470 – 2,477 – 2,477

Income taxes recoverable – 9,755 – 9,755 (551 ) 9,204 – 9,204 – 9,204

Future income taxes – 13,506 – 13,506 (763 ) 12,743 – 12,743 – 12,743

Total current assets 102,599 104,170 – 104,170 (5,886 ) 98,284 (50,305 ) 150,578 (27,707 ) 122,871

Non-current restricted cash – 1,976 – 1,976 (112 ) 1,864 – 1,864 – 1,864

Property and equipment 4 16,693 – 16,693 (943 ) 15,750 – 15,754 – 15,754

Goodwill – 82,333 – 82,333 (4,652 ) 77,681 8,500 2 48,336 (2,700 ) 8 45,636

(37,845 ) 6

Intangible assets – 206,942 – 206,942 (11,692 ) 195,250 (44,734 ) 6 150,516 – 150,516

Future income taxes – 12,699 – 12,699 (717 ) 11,982 – 11,982 – 11,982

Other long-term assets – 2,321 1,492 b 3,813 (215 ) 3,598 – 3,598 – 3,598

Total assets $ 102,603 $ 427,134 $ 1,492 $ 428,626 $ (24,217 ) $ 404,409 $ (124,384 ) $ 382,628 $ (30,407 ) $ 352,221

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity

Current liabilities:

Bank indebtedness $ – $ 8,088 $ – $ 8,088 $ (457 ) $ 7,631 $ – $ 7,631 $ – $ 7,631

Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities 618 36,516 – 36,516 (2,063 ) 34,453 – 35,071 – 35,071

Due to shareholders 200 – – – – – – 200 – 200

Deferred revenue – 13,098 – 13,098 (740 ) 12,358 (2,063 ) 6 10,295 – 10,295

Income taxes payable 445 16,098 – 16,098 (910 ) 15,188 – 15,633 – 15,633

Current portion of long-term debt – 10,327 – 10,327 (583 ) 9,744 – 9,744 – 9,744

Deferred underwriting fee 3,000 – – – – – (3,000 ) 3 – – –

Total current liabilities 4,263 84,127 – 84,127 (4,753 ) 79,374 (5,063 ) 78,574 – 78,574

Future income taxes – 62,021 – 62,021 (3,504 ) 58,517 (12,287 ) 6 46,230 – 46,230

Common stock subject to

possible conversion 30,407 – – – – – (30,407 ) 4 – – –

Long-term debt 184,495 1,492 b 185,987 (10,508 ) 175,479 (50,000 ) 5 125,479 – 125,479

Total liabilities 34,670 330,643 1,492 332,135 (18,765 ) 313,370 (97,757 ) 250,283 – 250,283

Common stock 12 543,982 – 543,982 (30,457 ) 513,525 (513,525 ) 9 16 – 16

4 6

Additional paid-in capital 66,530 – 31,130 a c 31,130 (1,429 ) 29,701 (29,701 ) 9 130,938 (30,407 ) 7 100,531

34,001 6

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

30,407 4

Stock options – 4,298 (4,298 ) c – – – – –

Warrants – 26,213 (26,213 ) c – – – – –

Contributed surplus – 737 (737 ) c – – – – –

Accumulated other

comprehensive income – 12 – 12 16,017 16,029 (16,029 ) 9 – –

Retained earning (deficit) 1,391 (478,751 ) 118 a (478,633 ) 10,417 (468,216 ) 468,216 9 1,391 1,391

Total stockholders’ equity 67,933 96,491 – 96,491 (5,452 ) 91,039 (26,627 ) 132,345 (30,407 ) 101,938

Total liabilities and stockholders’

equity $ 102,603 $ 427,134 $ 1,492 $ 428,626 $ (24,217 ) $ 404,409 $ (124,384 ) $ 382,628 $ (30,407 ) $ 352,221

111

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as at September 30, 2008:

There were no inter-company balances or transactions between Tailwind and Allen-Vanguard as of the dates and for the periods of these pro
forma combined financial statements.

The foreign exchange adjustment, included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet, was calculated based on the
exchange rate as of September 30, 2008 with the exception of stockholders’ equity which was based on historical exchange rates.

[…]

the value of 3,748,750 shares of common stock which may be converted into cash by Tailwind’s stockholders.

113

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

8. Maximum adjustment of the amount of fees paid to investment advisors and underwriters . Such fees are reduced by the proportion
of the amount of trust funds after payment of the amounts owed to dissenting Tailwind stockholders per note 7 above.

9. Adjustment to eliminate Allen-Vanguard’s historical equity.

114

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Three months Ended September 30, 2008
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Additional Combined

Combined Pro Forma Pro Forma

Tailwind Allen-Vanguard Reconciliation Allen-Vanguard Foreign Allen-Vanguard Pro Forma Pro Forma Adjustments Assuming

U.S. GAAP Cdn GAAP to U.S. GAAP U.S. GAAP Exchange U.S. GAAP Combination Assuming No For Maximum Maximum

US dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Adjustment US dollars Adjustments Conversion Conversion Conversion

Revenues $ – $ 46,246 $ – $ 46,246 $ (1,867 ) $ 44,379 $ – $ 44,379 $ – $ 44,379

Cost of sales – 29,775 19,298 b 49,073 (1,981 ) 47,092 (14,862 ) 6 32,230 – 32,230

Gross profit (loss) – 16,471 (19,298 ) (2,827 ) 114 (2,713 ) 14,862 12,149 – 12,149

Expenses:

Selling and administration 199 17,003 – 17,003 (686 ) 16,317 – 16,516 – 16,516

Research and development, net – 4,808 – 4,808 (194 ) 4,614 – 4,614 – 4,614

Restructuring – 1,542 – 1,542 (62 ) 1,480 – 1,480 – 1,480

Interest on long-term debt – 3,113 – 3,113 (126 ) 2,987 (938 ) 1 2,049 – 2,049

Realized foreign exchange loss

(gain) – 2,490 – 2,490 (101 ) 2,389 – 2,389 – 2,389

Unrealized foreign exchange loss – 4,868 – 4,868 (197 ) 4,671 – 4,671 – 4,671

Stock based compensation and

bonuses – 66 (30 ) a 36 (1 ) 35 – 35 – 35

Other interest (income) (327 ) (9,698 ) – (9,698 ) 391 (9,307 ) 129 1 (9,505 ) 77 3 (9,428 )

Amortization of property and

equipment – 669 – 669 (27 ) 642 – 642 – 642

Acquisition and financing related

charges and amortization – 30,303 (19,298 ) b 11,005 (444 ) 10,561 – 10,561 – 10,561

Amortization of other intangibles – (11 ) – (11 ) – (11 ) – (11 ) – (11 )

Impairment losses – 379,996 – 379,996 (15,340 ) 364,656 (364,656 ) 5 – – –

Total expenses (128 ) 435,149 (19,328 ) 415,821 (16,787 ) 399,034 (365,465 ) 33,441 77 33,518

Income (loss) before taxes 128 (418,678 ) 30 (418,648 ) 16,901 (401,747 ) 380,327 (21,292 ) (77 ) (21,369 )

275 2

Provision for income taxes

(recovery) 44 (46,339 ) – (46,339 ) 1,871 (44,468 ) 41,819 5, 6 (2,330 ) (26 ) 4 (2,356 )

Net income (loss) $ 84 $ (372,339 ) $ 30 $ (372,309 ) 15,030 $ (357,279 ) $ 338,233 $ (18,962 ) (51 ) $ (19,013 )

Income (loss) per share

Basic and Diluted $ 0.01 $ (0.95 ) $ (1.18 )

Weighted-average share outstanding

Basic and Diluted 15,625,000 19,923,478 16,174,728

115

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Twelve months Ended June 30, 2008

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Additional Combined

June 2008 Sept 2008 Combined Pro Forma Pro Forma

Tailwind Allen-Vanguard Reconciliation Allen-Vanguard Foreign Allen-Vanguard Pro Forma Pro Forma Adjustments Assuming

U.S. GAAP Cdn GAAP to U.S. GAAP U.S. GAAP Exchange U.S. GAAP Combination Assuming No For Maximum Maximum

US dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Cdn dollars Adjustment US dollars Adjustments Conversion Conversion Conversion

Revenues $ – $ 309,005 $ – $ 309,005 $ (2,772 ) $ 306,233 $ – $ 306,233 $ – $ 306,233

Cost of sales – 186,895 77,191 b 264,086 (2,369 ) 261,717 (46,329 ) 6 215,388 – 215,388

Gross profit – 122,110 (77,191 ) 44,919 (403 ) 44,516 46,329 90,845 – 90,845

Expenses: —

Selling and administration 1,902 53,603 — 53,603 (481 ) 53,122 – 55,024 – 55,024

Research and development – 17,476 – 17,476 (157 ) 17,319 – 17,319 – 17,319

Restructuring – 1,542 – 1,542 (14 ) 1,528 – 1,528 – 1,528

Interest on long-term debt – 22,103 – 22,103 (198 ) 21,905 (3,750 ) 1 18,155 – 18,155

Realized foreign exchange loss (gain) – (8,916 ) – (8,916 ) 80 (8,836 ) – (8,836 ) – (8,836 )

Unrealized foreign exchange loss – 18,929 – 18,929 (170 ) 18,759 – 18,759 – 18,759

Stock based compensation and

bonuses – 3,821 (118 ) a 3,703 (33 ) 3,670 – 3,670 – 3,670

Other interest (income) (3,085 ) (1,135 ) – (1,135 ) 10 (1,125 ) 355 1 (3,855 ) 855 3 (3,000 )

Amortization of property and

equipment – 4,509 – 4,509 (40 ) 4,469 – 4,469 – 4,469

Acquisition and financing related

charges and amortization – 146,842 (77,191 ) b 69,651 (625 ) 69,026 – 69,026 – 69,026

Amortization of other intangibles – 37 – 37 – 37 – 37 – 37

Impairment losses – 379,996 – 379,996 (3,409 ) 376,587 (376,587 ) 5 – – –

Total expenses (1,183 ) 638,807 (77,309 ) 561,498 (5,037 ) 556,461 (379,982 ) 175,296 855 176,151

Income (loss) before taxes 1,183 (516,697 ) 118 a (516,579 ) 4,634 (511,945 ) 426,311 (84,451 ) (855 ) (85,306 )

1,154 2

Provision for income taxes

(recovery) 402 (80,368 ) – (80,368 ) 721 (79,647 ) 51,218 5,6 (26,873 ) (291 ) 4 (27,164 )

Net income (loss) $ 781 $ (436,329 ) $ 118 $ (436,211 ) $ 3,913 $ (432,298 ) $ 373,939 $ (57,578 ) $ (564 ) $ (58,142 )

Income (loss) per share

Basic and Diluted $ 0.05 $ (2.89 ) $ (3.59 )

Weighted-average shares outstanding

Basic and Diluted 15,625,000 19,923,478 16,174,728

116

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Notes to Income statement for the three months ending September 30, 2008 and twelve months ending June 30, 2008:

The foreign exchange adjustments, included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the three months
ended September 30, 2008 and the twelve months ended June 30, 2008, were calculated based on the average exchange rates in the respective